

AGENDA

Winnebago County Courthouse 400 West State Street, Rockford, IL 61101 County Board Room, 8th Floor

Thursday, September 5, 2024 6:00 p.m.

1.	Call to Order Chairman Joseph Chiarelli
2.	Invocation and Pledge of AllegianceJohn Guevara
3.	Agenda Announcements Chairman Joseph Chiarelli
4.	Roll CallClerk Lori Gummow
5.	 Awards, Presentations, Public Hearings and Public Participation A. Awards – None B. Presentations – None C. Public Hearings – None D. Public Participation – None
6.	Approval of Minutes
7.	Consent Agenda Chairman Joseph Chiarelli A. Raffle Report B. Auditor's Report
8.	Appointments (Per County Board rules, Board Chairman appointments shall lay over until the second board meeting after they are first introduced)
9.	Reports of Standing CommitteesChairman Joseph Chiarelli
	 A. Finance Committee
	B. Zoning Committee

C. Economic Development Committee John Sweeney, Committee Chairman 1. Committee Report D. Operations and Administrative Committee Keith McDonald, Committee Chairman 1. Committee Report E. Public Works Committee Chairman 1. Committee Report F. Public Safety and Judiciary Committee......Brad Lindmark, Committee Chairman 1. Committee Report G. Legislative and Lobbying Committee......Jaime Salgado, Committee Chairman 1. Committee Report Appointments read in on July 25, 2024 A. Washington Park Street Light District, Annual Compensation: \$300 1. Holden Webb (New Appointment), Machesney Park, Illinois, to serve the remainder of a 3-year term expiring April 2027 B. Pecatonica Cemetery Association, Annual Compensation: None 1. Paul E. Seaton (Reappointment), Pecatonica, Illinois, to serve a 6-year term expiring June 2030 **Zoning Committee** A. Ordinance Granting Site Approval of a 5 MW Commercial Solar Energy Facility (aka a Solar Farm) on a 32.33 +- Acre Site Commonly Known as 85XX Rote Road (PIN: 12-13-201-001) and 88XX Rote Road (PIN: 12-13-101-004), Rockford, Illinois 61107, in Rockford Township, District 8, Laid Over from August 22, 2024 Meeting 11. New Business......Chairman Joseph Chiarelli (Per County Board rules, passage will require a suspension of Board rules). A. Correspondence (see packet) 13. AdjournmentChairman Joseph Chiarelli Next Meeting: Thursday, September 26, 2024

Planning and/or Zoning Requests:

1. Committee Report